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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Printing - All Agency Indigenous Bodies

Senator: Senator the Hon Joe Ludwig
Question reference number: 368
Type of Question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014
Number of pages: 9
Question:
1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since
7 September 2013?
a. If so, what companies were used?
b. How were they selected?
c. What was the total cost of this printing?
Answer:
1. Responses from the Indigenous Affairs agencies in the Prime Minister and

Cabinet portfolio for the period Supplementary Budget Estimates November 2013 to 30 May 2014 are provided at Attachment A below.

2. Yes. Responses for the period 7 September 2013 to 30 May 2014 are
at Attachment B below.
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 Attachment A

Portfolio Agency Title of document Number of
copies

Published online

Aboriginal Hostels Limited Hostel News (Magazine) 2,200 Yes Anindilyawka Land Council NIL
Indigenous Business Australia Christmas postcards 1,600 No

Collection of personal information, form 6,200 No Consent to use personal information, form 6,200 No Dreamweavers, brochure 1,000 No
Expression of interest, booklets 6,500 No
Feel the spirit, brochure 1,200 No
Home Loans for Indigenous Australians, brochure 3,000 Yes Home ownership, flyers 2,000 Yes
Housing loan application, form 1,600 No
Indigenous Business Australia Corporate Plan 2016 250 Yes Indigenous Business Australia Reconciliation Action Plan
2014-16

500 Yes
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Portfolio Agency Title of document Number of
copies

Published online

Indigenous Business Australia Inspire magazine issue 12, February 2014 15,414 Yes
Inspire magazine issue 13, May 2014 17,214 Yes
Into Business workshop, booklets 680 No
Into Business workshop, booklets 1,780 No
Into Business workshop, doubled sided flyer 1,000 No Your Business and IBA, booklets 1,000 Yes

Indigenous Land Corporation Regional Indigenous Land Strategies 0 Yes Training and Employment Brochure 200 Yes
World Indigenous Network Conference Brochure 1500 No EXPOSURE DRAFT - Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander (A Stronger Land Account) Amendment Bill 2014
(and associated documents)

75 Yes

ILC Submission to the Ernst & Young Review of ILC and
IBA

75 Yes

Central Land Council Community Development news 3,000 No
Community Development M&E report 100 No

Outback Stores Pty Ltd Outback Stores Annual Report 2012-2013 500 Yes

3


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Portfolio Agency Title of document Number of
copies

Published online

Northern Land Council Information unable to be provided in the timeframe
requested


Tiwi Land Council Tiwi Land Council 2012/2013 Thirty-Fourth Annual Report 500 Yes Torres Strait Regional Authority TSRA Annual Report 2012 - 2013 900 Yes

Corrigendum to the TSRA Annual Report 2012 - 2013 900 Yes TSRA Fisheries Newsletter 500 No
A0 Maps  3 No
Ugar Dugong & Turtle Management Plan (36pp A4 Booklet) 100 No
A0 Maps 4 No
A4 Sustainable Land Use Plans (8 x 15 kinds) – A4 Booklet 120 No Kevin Parnell Report – (8 x 15 kinds) A4 Booklet 120 No Biodiversity Profiles – A4 Booklets 104 No
Plan 5 / Iama (A4 Booklet) 100 No
Gab Titui Newsletter Issue No.1 (A4) November 2013 500 Yes
Gab Titui Newsletter Issue No.2 (A4) February 2014 1000 Yes

Wreck Bay Aboriginal Community
Council

Wreck Bay Aboriginal Community Council Annual Report
2012-2013

750 Yes
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Attachment B

Portfolio Agency Title of document Company used How company was
selected

Total cost
(GST excl)

Aboriginal Hostels Limited Aboriginal Hostels Limited Annual
Report 2012-2013 (500 copies)

Mavericks Print Pty.
Ltd.

Invitation to tender –
3 companies

$10,164

Anindilyakwa Land Council Anindilyakwa Land Council 2012-13
Annual Report

First Class in Graph
Design

Ongoing appointment $20,175

Indigenous Business Australia Christmas postcards Print Junction Limited tender 863
Confirmation of Aboriginal or Torres
Strait Islander Descent form

Paragon Printers Direct source 950

Collection of personal information,
form

Print Junction Limited tender 1,320

Consent to use personal information,
form

Print Junction Limited tender 867

Dreamweavers, brochure Print Junction Direct source 453
Expression of interest, booklets Print Junction Limited tender 4,951
Feel the Spirit, brochure Print Junction Direct source 945
Home Loans for Indigenous
Australians, brochure

Print Junction Limited tender 642
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Portfolio Agency Title of document Company used How company was
selected

Total cost
(GST excl)

Indigenous Business Australia Home ownership, flyer Print Junction Limited tender 432
Housing loan application, form Print Junction Limited tender 1,857
Indigenous Business Australia
Annual Report 2013–14

Paragon Printers Limited tender 15,853

Indigenous Business Australia
Corporate Plan 2016

Paragon Printers Limited tender 1,394

Indigenous Business Australia
Reconciliation Action Plan 2014-16

Print Junction Direct source 3,135

Inspire magazine issue 11,
September 2013

Print Junction Limited tender 14,900

Inspire magazine issue 12, February
2014

Print Junction Direct source 9,776

Inspire magazine issue 13, May 2014 Print Junction Direct source 12,625
Into Business workshop, booklet Print Junction Limited tender 2,555
Into Business workshop, booklet Print Junction Limited tender 5,782
Into Business workshop, booklet Print Junction Limited tender 4,672
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Portfolio Agency Title of document Company used How company was
selected

Total cost
(GST excl)

Indigenous Business Australia Into Business workshop, doubled
sided flyer

Print Junction Limited tender 453

Your Business and IBA, booklet Print Junction Limited tender 2,257
Indigenous Land Corporation 2012-13 Annual Report On: Creative Direct Sourcing $23,620

Christmas Cards On: Creative Direct Sourcing $760
Training and Employment Brochure On: Creative Direct Sourcing $1,840
World Indigenous Network
Conference Brochure

On: Creative Direct Sourcing $1,740

Central Land Council Community Development news Graphic Print Group Quotation 3,900
Community Development M&E
report

Colemans Print Alice
Springs

Quotation 4,854

Central Land Council Annual Report
2012-2013 (700 copies)

Union Offset Printers

Outback Stores Pty Ltd Outback Stores Annual Report
2012-2013

Colemans Printing Direct source $5,966

Northern Land Council Information unable to be provided in the timeframe requested
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Portfolio Agency Title of document Company used How company was
selected

Total cost
(GST excl)

Torres Strait Regional Authority TSRA Annual Report 2012 - 2013 CanPrint
Communications

Open Tender $28,159

Corrigendum to the TSRA Annual
Report 2012 - 2013

CanPrint
Communications

Direct Source $1,034

TSRA Fisheries Newsletter R&B Creative Design Direct Source $1,665
A0 Maps LOTSA Printing Direct Source $138
Ugar Dugong & Turtle Management
Plan (36pp) (A4 Booklet)

LOTSA Printing Direct Source $1,159

A0 Maps LOTSA Printing Direct Source 348
Sustainable Land Use Plans (A4
Booklet)

LOTSA Printing Direct Source $5,025

Kevin Parnell Reports (A4 Booklet) LOTSA Printing Direct Source $3,654
Biodiversity Profiles (A4 Booklets) LOTSA Printing Direct Source $4,077
Plan 5 / Iama (A4 Booklet) LOTSA Printing Direct Source $1,250
Gab Titui Newsletter Issue No.1 R&B Creative Design Direct Source $1,480
Gab Titui Newsletter Issue No.2 R&B Creative Design Direct Source $1,892


8


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Portfolio Agency Title of document Company used How company was
selected

Total cost
(GST excl)

Tiwi Land Council Tiwi Land Council 2012/2013
Thirty-Fourth Annual Report

Colemans Printing Capability to produce document in timely
manner and locally
based

$10,290

Wreck Bay Aboriginal
Community Council

Wreck Bay Aboriginal Community
Council Annual Report 2012-2013

LG2 Design, Canberra Selected when first producing annual
reports for the
Council

$16,577
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